
Mydul-C:\Users\my\Downloads\Tender Notice- 10 (re-tender) - 2019-20 3828 - Copy.doc 

 
Memo No. GCC/NB/Prokou/DPP-WRDF/2019/4911                                                                                                                 Date: 19.01.2020 

 
Invitation for Tenders (IFT) (Works)  

e-Tender Notice No-10 (Re-Tender) (DPP-WRDF)/2019-2020 (2nd Call) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Works, tender is given 
below. 
 

 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives/ Local Government 

Division 

2 Agency Gazipur City Corporation. 

3 Procuring Entity Name Mayor, Gazipur City Corporation. 

4 Procuring Nature Works 

KEY INFORMATION 

5 Procurement Method National Open Tendering Method (NOTM) (e-Gp) 

6 Source of Funds GOB & Own Fund 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

7 Budget and Source of Funds GOB & Own Fund 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

8 Project Name “Widening of main connecting road in various zone including construction drain & 

footpath at Gazipur city corporation.” 

9 Tender Package No. GCC-Zone- 4-2-RD-1 

10 Schedule Tender Publication Date & Time Date Time 

20.01.2020 16.00  

11 Tender Documents last selling date & time 04.02.2020 17:00 

12 Tender closing Date & Time 05.02.2020 14:00 

13 Tender opening Date & Time 05.02.2020 14.00 

INFORMATION FOR TENDER 

14 Brief Description of works: 

Sub-Package No. Tender ID 
No. 

Identification of Works Tender Security  
(Amount in TK) 

Price of Tender 
Document (TK) 

Completion Time 
(Days) 

GCC-Zone-4-2-RD-1 413365 (a) Improvement and Widening of Road by BC/RCC From 

Gazipur Women College to Esali Bridge Via South Chayabithi 

Bangalgach and Nilerpara.(b) Construction of RCC Drain and 

Footpath From Gazipur Women College to Esali Bridge Via 

South Chayabithi Bangalgach and Nilerpara. 

2,10,00,000.00  4,000.00 450 

15 Tender Validity Period 120 days 

16 Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings  

 
 
 
 
 
 

     
Gazipur City Corporation 

 Office Of The Additional Chief Engineer 
                                                                                               Nagar Bhaban,Gazipur-1700 

Gcc.gov.bd 

 
Dbœq‡bi MbZš¿ 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.ncc.org.bd/


Mydul-C:\Users\my\Downloads\Tender Notice- 10 (re-tender) - 2019-20 3828 - Copy.doc 

 
 
This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To 
submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-
Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches until 17:00, 
04 February 2020. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 
 

  
Md. Akbar Hossain  

Project Director 
Widening of main connecting road in various zone including 

construction drain & footpath at Gazipur city corporation  

& 
Additional Chief Engineer  

 Gazipur City Corporation, Gazipur. 

 
Memo No. GCC/NB/Prokou/DPP-WRDF/2019/4911                                                                                                                 Date: 19.01.2020 
 
Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action: 
 

1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives,  Dhaka. 
2. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit, (CPTU), IMED, Dhaka. 
3. Chief Executive Officer, Gazipur City Corporation. 
4. Police Commissioner ,GMP, Gazipur 
5. Deputy Commissioner, Gazipur. 
6. Superintendent of Police, Gazipur.  
7. Superintending Engineer (all), Gazipur City Corporation, Gazipur. 
8. Executive Engineer/Divisional Engineer, GCC/PWD/R&H/LGED, Gazipur 
9. Mr. ………….………….………. ….…..., Councilor, Ward No ...…, Gazipur City Corporation. 
10. Chief Account’s Officer, Gazipur City Corporation. 
11. P.S to Mayor (For kind information of Honorable Mayor), Gazipur City Corporation. 
12. Editor, The daily ‘……………………………………, Dhaka, Bangladesh. He is requested to publish this tender notice in the inner 

page of the Newspaper only one day comparatively in minimum space (Font size 10, Column  4 x10 Inch) on or before 
……………………… positively. 

13. Editor, The daily ‘……………………………………, Dhaka, Bangladesh. He is requested to publish this tender notice in the inner 
page of the Newspaper only one day comparatively in minimum space (Font size 10, Column  4 x10 Inch) on or before 
………………………….. positively. 

14. Notice Board, Nagar Bhaban/Regional Office, Gazipur City Corporation. 
  

 
 
 

Project Director 
Widening of main connecting road in various zone including 

construction drain & footpath at Gazipur city corporation  
& 

Additional Chief Engineer  
 Gazipur City Corporation, Gazipur. 

 

 

 


